

TABLE OF AMENDMENTS TO CONSULTED COPY OF TAXI POLICY

Location	Amendment	Reason
Page 1 para 2.3	'and user groups' added	To reflect the meeting includes groups who are frequent users of taxi services
Page 1 para 2.4	'both hackney carriage and private hire' added	Clarifies applies to both sets of drivers
Page 3 para 6.2	Change 'standard' to 'basic'	Correctly reflects the level of check required
Page 4 para 6.4	Change to 48 hours of any arrest	To clarify time to declare convictions etc
Page 4 para 6.4	Add including fixed penalty notices	To clarify they need to be declared as well.
Page 4 para 6.9	'r' added to make abroad	Typo corrected
Page 7 para 11.1	Ft changed to fit	Typo corrected
App 1 para 1.2	'standard' changed to 'basic'	Correctly reflect the level of check required.
App 1 para 3.3.3	Add 'be able to'	Clarify the description
App 1 para 7.3	7.11 amended to 7.1	Amend typo
App 1 para 17.1	. For the avoidance of doubt babies in arms are included in this number.	Clarify all children count, including babies in arms.
App 1 para 18.1	Change his to their	Gender neutral
App 1 para 19.1	Change his to their	Gender neutral
App 1 para 20	More guidance on lost property in hackney carriages	Updates current position with the police
App 1 para 21	Made gender neutral	Gender neutral
App 1 Additional info	Made gender neutral	Gender neutral
App 2 para 1.9	Initial licence for 6 months	To reflect current practice
App 3 para 1.2	Standard replaced by Basic	Reflect accurately the check required
App 3 para 8.7	Remove owner	Clarification of what is to be displayed
App 3 2 nd option of 8.3 to 8.7	Removed	Officers are conducting further work/research on the potential impact of any change to allow the committee to reach a better informed decision.
App 3 para 10	Para changed to show plate ownership	Updated
App 3 para 16.1	. For the avoidance of doubt babies in arms are included in this number.	Clarify all children count, including babies in arms.
App 3 para 18.1	His replaced by the	Gender neutral
App 3 para 21.4	Or her added	Gender neutral
App 4 para 1.2 of conditions	Acceptable clothing changed	to reflect Code of conduct

App 4 para 1.3 of conditions	Add 'Sports' in front of shorts	Result of consultation response and acknowledgement some shorts can be smart and more comfortable on hot days.
App 4 para 3.1.4	Delete the licensee of	Corrects an error
App 4 para 3.1.4	Replace 'telephone or radio fitted to the vehicle' with 'an operator licensed by Southampton City Council'	To reflect current practice and facilitate modern technology
App 4 para 9.1.2	Add her	Gender neutral
App 4 para 10.2	'police station' replaced by 'operator	Update correct process
App 4 para 14	Add or the issue of an endorseable fixed penalty notice	Provide clarity this includes FPNs
App 5 para 1.3	Add Basic	Clarify level of certificate required
App 5 para 3.3	Remove requirement for annual DBS	Insert requirement on employment and to have clause in employment contract requiring disclosure of offences or arrest to employer. This was highlighted in the consultation and better mirrors the DfT guidance.
App 5 para 11.1	Remove his and later add /she	To make gender neutral
App 7 para 5	Disability awareness training removed from list	This is not included in driver policies and conditions. Will need to be consulted upon separately and services procured if approved.
App 7 para 43	Add attaining 9 DVLA penalty points	Result of consultation, in line with Eastleigh Borough Council
App 8 1 st line	Add "or an approved medical provider"	To allow greater flexibility for applicants in obtaining medicals and at more competitive prices.
App 9 (General info para a	Add "sports" in front of shorts to allow smarter shorts	Result of consultation response and acknowledgement some shorts can be smart and more comfortable on hot days.
App 9 (General info para h	Re place old text with 'ensure appropriate breaks from work are taken and never drive when tired. It is recommended drivers should endeavour to have a minimum of 8 hours rest between finishing work after midnight and starting again in the day and not exceed 13 hours work in any one day.'	Result of consultation